File SA12617
Project 4790550482
October 19, 2022
REPORT
On
DEHUMIDIFIERS, REFRIGERATION TYPE
Gd Midea Air-Conditioning Equipment Co Ltd
FOSHAN, GUANGDONG

  Listee’s Name JIANGSU CHANGSHENG ELECTRIC APPLIANCE CO LTD
(E214731)
  Model Designation BR-A2D
Motor Type Enclosed
Mounting Secured to fan motor bracket by screws
Bonding for Grounding A dedicated bonding wire identified by color
combination green/yellow (Minimum No.22 AWG)
secured to control box by a mechanical screw
with 4 mm thread diameter
60-2 Fan Capacitor (Recognized CYWT2, 8) (See Sec. Gen. For Spacings)
*Model US-CFZ1.0BD/N8-DMB(A9), US-CFZ1.0BD/N8-
DMB(A9)-B
Employed with Fan Motor  Y4L403A551L
Type Dry
Listee Various
Model No.  Various
Rating, uF, V min., min.
Ambient Temperature
6, 250, T70
Location Within Control Box
Securement By one screw
File SA12617 Vol. 1 Sec. 28 Page 28 Issued:  2022-10-19
 and Report
60-1 Fan Motor (Recognized XEWR2, 8) - Alternate
Model US-CFZ1.0BD/N8-DMB(A9), US-CFZ1.0BD/N8-
DMB(A9)-B
Listee’s Name GREEN-INTELLIGENCE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT CO.,
LTD, NANHAI DISTRICT, FOSHAN CITY (E235113)
Midea Code 11002012037594, YKT-12-4-203L
Recognized Designation YDK-AI-12-4X
UL File No./Issued Date E235113, 2020-08-17
Rating 115V, 0.32A, 60Hz, 12W, Class A
Winding material Aluminum
Overheating Protection Thermally protected
  Listee’s Name JIANGSU CHANGSHENG ELECTRIC APPLIANCE CO LTD
(E214731)
  Model Designation BR-A
Motor Type Enclosed
Mounting Secured to fan motor bracket by screws
Bonding for Grounding A dedicated bonding wire identified by color
combination green/yellow (Minimum No.22 AWG)
secured to control box by a mechanical screw
with 4 mm thread diameter
60-2 Fan Capacitor (Recognized CYWT2, 8) (See Sec. Gen. For Spacings)
Model US-CFZ1.0BD/N8-DMB(A9), US-CFZ1.0BD/N8-
DMB(A9)-B
Employed with Fan Motor  YDK-AI-12-4X
Type Dry
Listee Various
Model No.  Various
Rating, uF, V min., min.
Ambient Temperature
6, 250, T70
Location Within Control Box
Securement By one screw
File SA12617 Vol. 1 Sec. 28 Page 29 Issued: 2022-10-19
 and Report
60-1 Fan Motor (Recognized XEWR2, 8) -
Model US-CFZ0.7BD/N8-DMB(A9), US-CFZ0.7BD/N8-
DMB(A9)-B
Listee’s Name GUANGDONG WELLING MOTOR MFG CO LTD (E193481)
Midea Code 11002012037594, YKT-12-4-203L
Recognized Designation YKT-12-4-203L

  Listee’s Name Foshan Changhong Tongli Electric Appliance Co
Ltd (E309547)
  Model Designation KW-A2
Motor Type Enclosed
Mounting Secured to fan motor bracket by screws
Bonding for Grounding A dedicated bonding wire identified by color
combination green/yellow (Minimum No.22AWG)
secured to control box by a mechanical screw
with 4 mm thread diameter
60-2 Fan Capacitor (Recognized CYWT2, 8) (See Sec. Gen. For Spacings)
Model US-CFZ0.4BD/N8-DMA(A7)
Employed with Fan Motor  YKT-5-4-16L
Type Dry
Listee Various
Model No.  Various
Rating, uF, V min., min.
Ambient Temperature
2, 250, T70
Location Within Control Box
Securement By one screw
File SA12617 Vol. 1 Sec. 28 Page 33 Issued:  2022-10-19
and Report
60-1 Fan Motor (Recognized XEWR2, 8) - Alternate
Model US-CFZ0.4BD/N8-DMA(A7)
Listee’s Name ZHONGSHAN BROAD-OCEAN MOTOR CO LTD (E256965)
Midea Code 11002012037595, YKT-5-4-16L
Recognized Designation Y4L403A552L
UL File No./Issued Date E256965, 2018-02-12
Rating 115V, 0.16A, 60Hz, Class B
Overheating Protection Thermally protected
  Listee’s Name JIANGSU CHANGSHENG ELECTRIC APPLIANCE CO LTD
(E214731)
  Model Designation BR-A2D
Motor Type Enclosed
Mounting Secured to fan motor bracket by screws
Bonding for Grounding A dedicated bonding wire identified by color
combination green/yellow (Minimum No.22 AWG)
secured to control box by a mechanical screw
with 4 mm thread diameter
60-2 Fan Capacitor (Recognized CYWT2, 8) (See Sec. Gen. For Spacings)
Model US-CFZ0.4BD/N8-DMA(A7)
Employed with Fan Motor  Y4L403A552L
Type Dry
Listee Various
Model No.  Various
Rating, uF, V min., min.
Ambient Temperature
2, 250, T70
Location Within Control Box
Securement By one screw
File SA12617 Vol. 1 Sec. 28 Page 34 Issued:  2022-10-19
 and Report
70 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS:
70-1 Switches
Model All
Location/Enclosure Unit Base, within cabinet
Comments  Electrically locating in SELV. Control
humidity operation by sending signal
to control IC (low voltage circuit).
No safety functions.
70-2 Water Pump - Recognized (REUZ2,8)
Model US-CFZ1.0BD/N8-DMB(A9)-B, US-
CFZ0.7BD/N8-DMB(A9)-B
Manufacturer JIANGSU LEILI MOTOR
CO LTD (E254223)
ET TECHNOLOGY LTD
(E331129)
Issue Date 2015-05-29 2009-09-01
Recognized Designation,  EP11-2  M8
Electrical Rating, V, A, W, Hz 120, 0.16, 16, 60,
CLASS F
100-120, 0.2, 16,
60, Class F
Location Under unit partition
Comments Used to pump water from water bucket to
drain pipe
Alternate: same as before except below
Model  US-CFZ1.0BD/N8-DMB(A9)-B, US-CFZ0.7BD/N8-DMB(A9)-B
Listee’s name KELI MOTOR GROUP
CO.,LTD(E513488)
ET Technology Ltd.(E331129)
Recognition  REUZ2,8 REUZ2,8
Designation  EPSE M5
Rating  100-127V, 50/60Hz,
16W, 0.22A
120V, 60Hz, 16W, 0.2A
File SA12617 Vol. 1 Sec. 28 Page 35 Issued:  2022-10-19
 and Report
70-3 Electric Controller
Models ALL
Main Control PWB Model US-CF-DM(R7F0C908+PN8173).ZY001.JD.CS.NK.NP1
Manufacturer GD MIDEA AIR-CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT CO LTD
Note See Sec. 110-5 for details
Populated Components on PWB -
Compressor Relay
(Electrically located
at ungrounded side, 1
provided)
(11203401000807)
Or R/C (NLDX2, CN), XIAMEN HONGFA ELECTROACOUSTIC CO
LTD (E134517), Type HF115FK/12-HS1PT, Rated 250V,
10FLA, 60LRA, 50K cycles, T85. (#)
Or R/C (NLDX2, CN), WANGRONG ELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN)